IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE : AG# SC25001642
V.

WILLIAM WALKER : INDICTMENT

ID# 2509011625 : BY GRAND JURY

The Grand Jury charges that WILLIAM WALKER committed the following:

COUNT 1 -OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT

WILLIAM WALKER, on or about the 30" day of JANUARY, 2025, in the County of
Sussex, State of Delaware, in his official capacity as a public servant with intent to cause harm,
did knowingly commit the offense Assault 3" Degree as set forth in Count 3 of this indictment,
thereby causing physical injury togjj il constituting an unauthorized exercise of his official
functions while knowing that such act was unauthorized, constituting a felony in violation of Title

11, Section 1211(a)(1) of the Delaware Code of 1974, as amended.

COUNT 2 -OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT

WILLIAM WALKER, on or about the 30" day of JANUARY, 2025, in the County of
Sussex, State of Delaware, in his official capacity as a public servant with intent to receive a
personal benefit did knowingly commit the offense Falsely Reporting an Incident as set forth in
Count 4 of this indictment, a Class A misdemeanor, constituting an unauthorized exercise of his
official functions knowing that such act was unauthorized, constituting a felony in violation of

Title 11, Section 1211(a)(1) of the Delaware Code of 1974, as amended.



COUNT 3-ASSAULT THIRD DEGREE

WILLIAM WALKER, on or about the 30" day of JANUARY, 2025, in the County of
Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally or recklessly cause physical injury to ||l o
striking him multiple times, constituting a misdemeanor in violation of Title 11 Section 611 of the

Delaware Code.

COUNT 4-FALSELY REPORTING AN INCIDENT

WILLIAM WALKER, on or about the 30" day of JANUARY, 2025, in the County of
Sussex, State of Delaware, when, knowing the information reported, conveyed or circulated was
false or baseless, did report to a law enforcement officer or agency the alleged occurrence of
offensively touching a law enforcement officer, a misdemeanor, which did not in fact occur,

constituting a misdemeanor in violation of Title 11 Section 1245 of the Delaware Code.

COUNT 5-OFFENSIVE TOUCHING

WILLIAM WALKER, on or about the 30" day of JANUARY, 2025, in the County of
Sussex, State of Delaware, did intentionally touch ||| Bl with a member of his body
knowing that he was thereby likely to cause offense or alarm toq P constituting a

misdemeanor in violation of Title 11 Section 601 of the Delaware Code.
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